

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33069/2010

EMP.PROVIDENT FUND ORGN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry has to explain in writing that why the matter has been listed today before this court. If it is only for confirmation of service upon respondent No.2, learned counsel for the petitioners says that they will file proper disclosure on record so far as respondent No.2 is concerned.

Now today, respondent No.1 is present in person. He wants some more time to file counter affidavit. As last chance, he may file counter affidavit on or before 28.2.2012.

List thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, without waiting for counter affidavit and any formal order to that effect from this court.

Since respondent No.1 is appearing in person, Registry has to convey him the date of listing before the Hon'ble Court, well in advance.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd