

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6452 OF 2012

EMP. PROVIDENT FUND ORGN & ORS. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN KUMAR & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this appeal. Respondent No. 1 is appearing In-Person and as per Court's Order dated 10.09.2012, Notice need not be issued to Respondent No. 2 as Respondent No. 1 is taking care of his interest also.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for Appellant and Respondent-In-Person have not filed statement of case despite this Registry's Notice dated 04.07.2015.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for pre-final hearing matter.

Dated this the 11th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Devrat, Advocate.
Supreme Court Bar Library, S.C.I., New Delhi

2. Mr. Sudarshan Kumar, APFC
Bhavishya Nidhi Bhawan
G.S. Road, Near Bharalu Bridge,
Bhangagarh, Guwahati (Assam)
PIN- 781005.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR