

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6452/2012

EMP.PROVIDENT FUND ORGN . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDARSHAN KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devvrat, Adv. [AOR]

Respondent no.1 In-person

For Respondent No.2 Not represented as notice not issued  
as per order dt. 10.09.2012.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As the first respondent is appearing in person, let notice be issued to him by the Registry of this Court indicating that the matter shall be taken up for hearing on 04<sup>th</sup> April 2018 so that he may either remain personally present to argue the matter or make any alternative arrangement.

(Subhash Chander)  
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar